
 

Albuquerque Downtown/Westside- Rio Rancho 

Updated Fall 2025 Schedule 

 - ABQ Westside/Rio Rancho Group 

 

DATE LOCATION TIME $$ HIIT YOGA Pacers 

October 2025 
Monday, Oct. 13 North Domingo Baca Park (Indigenous People’s 

Day) 
5:30 PM    X 

Tuesday, Oct. 14 UNM North Golf Course 5:30 PM   X  
Tuesday, Oct. 14 Alameda Open Space 5:30 PM     
Thursday, Oct. 16 Netherwood Park 5:30 PM  X   
Thursday, Oct. 16 Loma Colorado Park (Rio Rancho, NM) 5:30 PM     
Saturday, Oct. 18 Rinconada Canyon Trail (Unser) 8:00 AM     
Saturday, Oct. 18 USATF Meet #4 (NB3 Meet) 7:00 AM     
Sunday, Oct. 19 DUKE CITY MARATHON 6:00 AM     
Monday, Oct. 20 North Domingo Baca Park 5:30 PM     
Tuesday, Oct. 21 UNM North Golf Course 5:30 PM   X  
Tuesday, Oct. 21 A Park Above 5:30 PM     
Thursday, Oct. 23 UNM North Golf Course 5:30 PM  X   
Thursday, Oct. 23 Ventana Ranch Park 5:30 PM     
Saturday, Oct. 25 Foothills (Copper/Tramway) 8:00 AM     
Saturday, Nov. 1 USATF State Meet 7:00 AM     
Monday, Oct. 27 North Domingo Baca Park 5:30 PM    X 
Tuesday, Oct. 28 UNM North Golf Course 5:30 PM   X  
Tuesday, Oct. 28 A Park Above 5:30 PM     
Thursday, Oct. 30 Fall Season Closing Ceremony with dinner/awards 

@ UNM North Golf Course 
5:30 PM     

November 2025  
Saturday, Nov. 15 USATF Regionals (ABQ) 7:00 AM     
Thursday, Nov. 27 10th Annual Gratitude Run/Walk @ Arroy Del Oso Park 8:00 AM     

December 2025  
Saturday, Dec. 13  USATF Nationals (Shelbyville, IN) 7:00 AM     

 


